## **Ceres Zipline Adventures – Email Disclaimer**

This electronic message, including any attachments, is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the use of the intended recipient(s) to whom it is addressed by Ceres Zipline Adventures CC. If you are not the intended recipient (or such person's authorised representative), please notify the sender immediately by return email, telephone, or other means, and delete this message from your system. Any unauthorised review, use, disclosure, copying, distribution, or taking action in reliance on the contents is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email disclaimer takes precedence over any other email disclaimers.

Ceres Zipline Adventures CC makes no warranties or representations regarding the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in this email. Nothing in this communication should be regarded as legal, tax, financial, accounting, investment, or professional advice. Any decisions made or actions taken based on the information herein are at your own risk, and you are advised to consult your own professional advisors before acting upon such information.

Ceres Zipline Adventures CC, its directors, officers, employees, or agents shall not be held liable for any loss, damage, or expense arising from this communication, including delays, data corruption, interception, unauthorized access, or the presence of malicious software such as viruses.

Only a duly authorised director, chief executive officer, or a person expressly appointed in writing for a specific transaction may bind Ceres Zipline Adventures CC contractually. No general delegation or authority, including by email, will be considered binding unless confirmed in writing and signed by an authorised representative.

In accordance with the Electronic Communications and Transactions Act, 25 of 2002 (ECTA), Ceres Zipline Adventures CC expressly opts out of sections 22 to 26 of the Act. No data message, email, or SMS shall be deemed to constitute a binding legal transaction unless concluded in accordance with Ceres Zipline Adventures CC's formal contracting procedures. Emails containing scanned signatures shall not be deemed as binding authorisations unless otherwise expressly confirmed.

This email and its contents may contain personal information, as defined by the Protection of Personal Information Act (POPIA). By interacting with this message, you consent to the lawful processing of such information in accordance with POPIA and Ceres Zipline Adventures CC's privacy policy.

Ceres Zipline Adventures CC is deemed to have sent this email once it is reflected on its email server. A message will only be considered received once acknowledged by Ceres Zipline Adventures CC (automated responses do not qualify as acknowledgements).

If this email contains offensive, defamatory, or inappropriate content, it is deemed to have been sent outside the sender's scope of employment, and the sender will be personally liable.

This email disclaimer is governed by the laws of South Africa. Any dispute arising from or related to this communication shall be resolved in Pretoria under the Rules of the Arbitration Foundation of Southern Africa by an independent arbitrator.